
UK Fund information sheet
AXA Investment Managers + AXA Investent Managers UK Ltd = both Fund promoter + investment adviser

For further information please call: AXA Broker Desk - 0845 766 0184

As at December 2020

Z Inc

Z Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Gross Inc

Z Gross Acc

R Gross Inc

R Gross Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Gross Acc

R Gross Inc

R Gross Acc

Z Gross Inc

Z Gross Acc

R Gross Acc

Z Gross Acc

R Gross Inc

R Gross Acc

Z Gross Acc 0.53%

R Gross Inc

R Gross Acc

Z Gross Inc

Z Gross Acc

Z Gross Inc

Z Gross Acc

R Gross Inc

R Gross Acc

Z Gross Inc

Z Gross Acc

Z Gross Acc

R Gross Inc

R Gross Acc

Z Gross Inc

Z Gross Acc

Z Acc 0.75% 0.78% 0.18% 0.96%

R Acc 1.50% 1.52% 0.18% 1.70%

Z Acc 0.75% 0.83% 0.21% 1.04%

R Acc 1.50% 1.58% 0.21% 1.79%

0.40% 0.43%

0.90%

0.90%

2.19%

1.45%

0.05% 0.21%

0.27%

0.27%

1.62%

1.12%

0.08%

0.08%

0.95%

0.50%

0.06%

0.06%

1.34%

0.06%

0.59% 1.35%

0.14%

1.21%

0.72%

0.10%

0.10%

0.77%

0.33%

0.87%

0.43%

0.93%

1.68%

0.14%

0.23% 0.66%

0.15%

0.15%

Total 

0.86%

1.61%

0.87%

1.62%

1.62%

0.87%

0.78%

0.08%

0.08%

0.09%

0.09%

0.10%

0.10%

Transaction 

Costs 

0.76%

0.16%

0.58%

1.53%

0.50%

0.85%

0.40%

Sterling Buy and Maintain Credit 

Bond                                                    

Sterling Strategic Bond

Global High Income

0.15%

1.52%

0.77%

0.50%

0.75%

Ongoing Charge Figure 

0.78%

1.53%

0.78%

1.50%

1.50%

0.75%

Global Distribution

Defensive Distribution

0.75%

0.75%

Sterling Corporate Bond

1.50%

Sterling Index Linked Bond

Global Short Duration Bond

Fund Name

Ethical Distribution                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

Inc/

Acc

Distribution

A
M

C

0.75%

1.50%

0.30%

0.85%

0.75%US Short Duration High Yield

1.25%

0.50%

Sterling Credit Short Duration Bond

1.29%

1.28%

1.07%

1.25%

Rosenberg Japan 

1.53%

0.42%

0.55%

0.87%

1.35%

Rosenberg American 

1.00%

Pan European Bond

Last updated 23/08/10
For Internal Use Only

#AXA IM - RESTRICTED



UK Fund information sheet
AXA Investment Managers + AXA Investent Managers UK Ltd = both Fund promoter + investment adviser

For further information please call: AXA Broker Desk - 0845 766 0184

Z Acc 0.75% 0.78% 0.37% 1.15%

R Acc 1.50% 1.53% 0.37% 1.90%

Z Acc 0.75% 0.82% 0.37% 1.19%

R Acc 1.50% 1.57% 0.37% 1.94%

R Inc

R Acc

Z Acc

Z Inc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Acc

Z Inc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Acc

Z Inc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Acc

Z Inc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Acc

Z Inc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Acc

Z Inc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

ZI Inc

ZI Acc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Acc

Z Inc

R Inc

R Acc

Z Inc

Z Acc

ZI Inc

ZI Acc

R Inc Gross

R Acc Gross

Z Inc Gross 0.08%

Z Acc Gross

R Inc

R Acc

0.23%

1.82%

1.07%

0.90%

1.70%

0.95%

1.85%

0.15%

0.15%

1.73%

1.08%

0.98%

0.23%

0.15%

1.88%

0.08% 1.17%

0.29%

0.67%

0.10%

0.10%

0.10%

1.42%

0.79%

0.67%

0.10%

0.26%

0.26%

1.62%

0.87%

1.67%

0.92%

1.10%

0.11%

0.11%

0.06% 1.65%

0.13%

0.10%

0.10%

0.10%

0.19%

0.98%

0.05%

0.05%

1.67%

0.92%

1.83%

1.08%

1.78%

1.04%

1.77%

1.02%

1.73%

0.19%

0.17%

0.17%

0.18%

0.13%

0.12% 1.94%

Framlington Biotech

0.12% 0.95%

0.09%

Framlington Health

0.09%

1.66%

0.91%0.75% 0.82%

0.75% 0.83%

0.75% 0.87%

1.50% 1.57%

0.82%

1.82%

0.75%

1.50%

Framlington UK Equity Income

Framlington UK Growth                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Framlington European

Framlington Global Technology

Framlington American Growth

0.18%

1.50%

1.50%

1.59%

1.50%

0.84%

0.85%

0.75% 0.81%

0.75%

Framlington UK Smaller Cos

1.32%

Framlington Global Thematics                                                                 

Framlington Japan

Framlington FinTech

0.06%

1.61%

0.75%

0.75%

Framlington Monthly Income

1.60%

1.59%

1.59%

0.84%

1.64%

0.89%

Rosenberg Asia Pacific ex Japan 

0.75%

Rosenberg Global 

0.82%0.75%

1.57%

1.75%

Framlington Emerging Markets

1.50%

1.50%

1.50%

1.50%

1.50%

0.75%

1.50%

0.75%

0.50%

Framlington UK Mid Cap

Framlington Managed Income                           

1.50%

Framlington Managed Balanced

Framlington UK Select Opps

0.57%

0.85%

0.75%

1.50%

1.00%

1.50%

0.625%

1.25%

0.50%

0.75%

1.59%

1.60%

0.83%

0.69%

1.59%

1.57%

1.56%

1.58%

1.09%

0.59%

0.84%

0.85%

0.84%

0.93%

Last updated 23/08/10
For Internal Use Only

#AXA IM - RESTRICTED



UK Fund information sheet
AXA Investment Managers + AXA Investent Managers UK Ltd = both Fund promoter + investment adviser

For further information please call: AXA Broker Desk - 0845 766 0184

Z Inc

Z Acc
0.29% 1.13%0.84%

Framlington UK Mid Cap

0.75%

Last updated 23/08/10
For Internal Use Only

#AXA IM - RESTRICTED


