As at December 2020					
Fund Name	Inc/ Acc	АМС	Ongoing Charge Figure	Transaction Costs	Total
Ethical Distribution	Z Inc Z Acc	0.75%	0.78%	0.08%	0.86%
	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.53%	0.08%	1.61%
	7.0	0.75%			
Defensive Distribution	Z Gross Inc Z Gross Acc		0.78%	0.09%	0.87%
	R Gross Inc	1.50%	1.53%	0.09%	1.62%
	R Gross Acc Z Inc Z Acc	0.75%	0.77%	0.10%	0.87%
Distribution	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.52%	0.10%	1.62%
Global Distribution	Z Inc Z Acc	0.75%	0.78%	0.15%	0.93%
	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.53%	0.15%	1.68%
Global Short Duration Bond	Z Gross Acc R Gross Inc	0.40%	0.43%	0.23%	0.66%
Sterling Corporate Bond	R Gross Acc Z Gross Inc		0.58%	0.14%	1.21%
	Z Gross Acc	0.75%	0.58%	0.14%	0.72%
Sterling Index Linked Bond	R Gross Acc Z Gross Acc	0.30%	0.33%	0.10%	0.43%
	Z Gloss Acc				
Sterling Strategic Bond	R Gross Inc R Gross Acc	1.25%	1.28%	0.06%	1.34%
	Z Gross Acc	0.50%	0.53%	0.06%	0.06%
	R Gross Inc	1.25%			
Global High Income	R Gross Acc		1.29%	0.90%	2.19%
	Z Gross Inc Z Gross Acc	0.50%	0.55%	0.90%	1.45%
US Short Duration High Yield		0.75%			
3	Z Gross Inc Z Gross Acc		0.76%	0.59%	1.35%
Sterling Credit Short Duration Bond	R Gross Inc	0.85%	0.87%	0.08%	0.95%
	R Gross Acc			213213	
	Z Gross Inc Z Gross Acc	0.40%	0.42%	0.08%	0.50%
Sterling Buy and Maintain Credit Bond	Z Gross Acc	0.15%	0.16%	0.05%	0.21%
	R Gross Inc	0.50%			
Pan European Bond	R Gross Inc		1.35%	0.27%	1.62%
	Z Gross Inc		0.85%	0.27%	1.12%
	Z Gross Acc Z Acc	0.75%	0.78%	0.18%	0.96%
Rosenberg American	R Acc	1.50%	1.52%	0.18%	1.70%
Rosenberg Japan	Z Acc	0.75%	0.83%	0.21%	1.04%
	R Acc	1.50%		Internal Use Only XA IM - RESTRICTED	1.79%

1	
vestment	adviser

Rosenberg Global	Z Acc	0.75%	0.78%	0.37%	1.15%	
	R Acc	1.50%	1.53%	0.37%	1.90%	ve
Rosenberg Asia Pacific ex Japan	Z Acc	0.75%	0.82%	0.37%	1.19%	
	R Acc	1.50%	1.57%	0.37%	1.94%	
Framlington Biotech	R Inc R Acc	1.75%	1.82%	0.12%	1.94%	
	Z Acc Z Inc	0.75%	0.83%	0.12%	0.95%	
Framlington Health	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.57%	0.09%	1.66%	
	Z Acc Z Inc	0.75%	0.82%	0.09%	0.91%	
Framlington American Growth	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.57%	0.10%	1.67%	
	Z Inc Z Acc	0.75%	0.82%	0.10%	0.92%	
Framlington Emerging Markets	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.64%	0.19%	1.83%	
	Z Inc Z Acc	0.75%	0.89%	0.19%	1.08%	
Framlington FinTech	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.61%	0.17%	1.78%	
r raming con r in recir	Z Acc Z Inc	0.75%	0.87%	0.17%	1.04%	
	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.59%	0.18%	1.77%	
Framlington Japan	Z Acc Z Inc	0.75%	0.84%	0.18%	1.02%	
Francisco Clabal Theresis	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.60%	0.13%	1.73%	
Framlington Global Thematics	Z Acc Z Inc	0.75%	0.85%	0.13%	0.98%	
Framlington Global Technology	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.57%	0.05%	1.62%	
Framington Global Technology	Z Inc Z Acc	0.75%	0.82%	0.05%	0.87%	
Framlington European	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.56%	0.11%	1.67%	
Framlington European	Z Acc Z Inc	0.75%	0.81%	0.11%	0.92%	
Framlington Monthly Income	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.59%	0.06%	1.65%	
,	Z Inc Z Acc	0.75%	0.84%	0.06%	0.90%	
Framlington UK Equity Income	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.60%	0.10%	1.70%	
1,	Z Inc Z Acc	0.75%	0.85%	0.10%	0.95%	
Framlington UK Growth	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.59%	0.26%	1.85%	
	Z Inc Z Acc	0.75%	0.84%	0.26%	1.10%	
	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.58%	0.15%	1.73%	
Framlington UK Select Opps	Z Inc Z Acc	0.85%	0.93%	0.15%	1.08%	
	ZI Inc ZI Acc	0.75%	0.83%	0.15%	0.98%	
Framlington UK Smaller Cos	R Inc R Acc	1.50%	1.59%	0.23%	1.82%	
	Z Acc Z Inc	0.75%	0.84%	0.23%	1.07%	
	R Inc R Acc	1.25%	1.32%	0.10%	1.42%	
Framlington Managed Balanced	Z Inc Z Acc ZI Inc	0.625%	0.69%	0.10%	0.79%	
	ZI Acc	0.50%	0.57%	0.10%	0.67%	
Framlington Managed Income	R Inc Gross R Acc Gross	1.00%	1.09%	0.08%	1.17%	
	Z Inc Gross Z Acc Gross	0.50%	0.59%	0.08%	0.67%	
Framington III/ Mid-Com	R Inc R Acc	1.50%		Internal 29% Only	1.88%	
- Framinaton III Mid Con			A	XA IM - RESTRICTED		ſ

Fo			l	all: AXA Broker Desk - 0845 766 0184		
AAA iiivestiiieit ivialiagt				hagers on Liu = both Fund promoter + in		
	Z Acc	0.7576				
r rainington or mid cap	Z Inc	0.75%	0.84%	0.29%	1.13%	

Last updated 23/08/10

For Internal Use Only

AXA IM - RESTRICTED